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46 arrested on  Old man injured

various charges in road
Police arrested 46 people; .
including five wanted crimi- ﬂ'llShap
nals, Irom diflerent parts of A 70-year-old man was seri-
the city yesterday {Tuesday), ously '“T“md when a private
reports UNH car knocked him down Tues-
A police press release sald  day aflernocon inside the park

the arrested also include two i, front of the Bangabhaban,
accused under the anti-terror- :pm-: UNB.

ism law

Notice Inviting Tenders
No. 20 m of 1992-93

1. Sealed tenders in BD Form No. 2911 are hereby invited for the
undermentioned work from approved Special Class-1/Class
1/Class-1l enlisted building Contractors/Firm of this departmont
and will be received by the undersigned as well as by the Exccutive
Engincer, PWD Division, Jessorc/Narail/ Jhentdah/Kushtia/
Meherpur /Chuadanga/Faridpur/Rajbari in their respective offices
up to 12-00 Noon of 30.3.93 and will be opened on the same day at
12-15 P M in presence of the intending contractors who may like to
remain present. Each tender shall be in sealed cover with the name
of work superscribed on it. No tender form will be sold after 29,393,
2. Name of work - Construction of Residential Quarters
for & Nos 5ub-Inspoctors within
compound of Magura S in the district
of Magura.
3. Estimated Cost Tk 20,16,936 /00 only,
4. Earnest Money Tk 40,340 /00 only
5.. Contract documents consisting of BD,sForm No. 2911, schedule
of items, addl terms and conditions etc can be seen and obtained from
the office of the undersigned and all the Executive Engineers under
Jessore PWD Circle during office hours.

Md.Scrajul Islam
Executive Engincer,
PWD Division, Magura
"hone No. 505

DFP(G) 4249-18/2
G402

PWD Tender Notice
Tender No. 41 of 1992-93

Sealed tender in Bangladesh Form No. 2911 are
hereby invited from the Special Class-1/Class-I
Building Contractor/Firm under PWD: Class-11
Building Contractor/Firm undetr PWD Khulna
Zone; Class-1I1 Building Contractor/Firm under
PWD Circle, Jessore for the undermentioned work
and will be received by the undersigned as well as
by the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Jessore/-
Jhenidha/Magura/Narail/Faradpur/Rajbari/Chua-
danga/Meherpur up t012.00 Noon of 4.4 93 and will
be opened on the same day at 12.15 P M in presence
of the intending tenders who may like to remain
present. Each tender shall be in sealed cover with
the name of work superscribed on it
2. Name.of Work One time repairs to class-I,

and Class-1l, and Class-IlI
employee's qrts and
Construe-tion of Tinsheed
Garrage and HBB approach
road attached to MATS at
Kushtia. i
3. Estimated cost Tk 3,31,493.00
4. Earnest Money Tk 6,630.00
5. Contract documents, consisting of BD Form
No.2911, schedule of items, additional terms and
conditions etc can be seen and obtained from the
office of the undersigned and from all the Offices of
the Executive Engineer under PWD circle, Jesso
up to 3-4-93 during Office hours. :
Abdul Qayum
Executive Engineer
PWD Division, Kushtia

DFP(G) 4197-183
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"Motivate people to solve

population problem

Agriculture, Irrigation and
Walcr Development Minister
M. Majid-Ul-Haq, said thal to
ensure health care facilities to
all was an objective of the

ghr government, rcports

Sound health of the people
is a prerequisite for achicvin
progress and prosperity in al
socio-cconomic sectors, he
said while over a re-

vicw meeling on health and
pup;::n;tun of Magura district
at isirict I'Tt:r

Huq described popula-
tional prob hampering the
development efforts.

He called for motivating
people of all walks of Hic to
solve the problem.

He reviewed the progresé of
different plans and pro-
grammes under implementa-
tion in the area.

The meeting also reviewed
the performances of district
primary and mass education
commitice, progress of con-
struction and renovation of ed-
ucalion institutions. punctual-
ity of teachers, bring the chil-
dren into the primary schools
and checking dropout.

The minister explained the
ways and means as wcll as
sirategics in altaining success

in these programmes.

tie called for contributions
to mass education by the con-

scious scction of the socicly as

wcl as the entreprencurs.

Clothes
distributed

KHUI VA Mar 23 Ul
inspectior C. neral of Police
(DIGP} Khuica range dis-
irfbuted sare. and lungee 1.
poor and distressed v
a function held at the Ras . {
Rescrve Force (RRF) office: ot
Mircrdanga, Khulna, reports
1ss.

Supcrintendent of Police

Range Reserve Foree Mia Abul

Hossain and Additional Supe-
rintendent of Ppolice Mumiajul
Islam were present at the
function.

The matcrials were pur-
chased by moncy donaled from
DD bonus of the officers and
members of the Range Rescrve
Foree.

The Deputy Commissioner
Khulna Huq distributed
relief materials among the firc
victims near Sanadanga bus
stand.

The Commissioner of Khul-
na Police Osman
T8 R 2o e e
materials to the fire affccted
mm Supe -rintendent ol

Khulna Gias Uddin was
the chicf guest at the function
held Saturday at Patighata

thana premiscs.

RCC takes steps
to ease scarcity
- of water

RAJSHALLI, Mar 23: Raj

shahi City Corporation (RCC)
has undertaken a programme

1o supply drinking water by iis
mnhiﬂ: waler tanks in city
arcas o case the lclr[c;; of
drinking waler, reports

“Water is already being sup-
plied by mobile tanks at
ulanpur, Keshabpur, Sriran
pur and Talimary Dalughal arca
of the city and il necessary
would also be supplied 10 other
arcas ol the cily”, said an
official source.

‘lﬂ_

Govt College
Teachers Assoc

committee
formed

A 230-member €
committee uf'&rﬂm
College Teachers Association,
Rajshahi divisfon unit, was
formed at Natore on Sunday,

BSS.

A KM Narul Islam prc-

sided over the mccting. E

The oflice bearcrs are
President - A K M Nazrul |s-
lam. Assistant Professor, Ab-
dulpur Govt College, Natorc,
Vice - President- Raghu Nalh
Sarker, Assistant Professor, N
S Govt College, Natore. Scerc-
tary General - M H Khaled,
Lecturer, Rani Bhabani Govl
Mohtla College, Natore, Joint
Sccrelary-General - Dilip Ku-
mar Badhra, Lecturer. Gol-E-
Afroz Govt College, Singra and
Treasurer - Bikash Joty Kundu,
Lecturer, Rani Bhaban{ Gowt
College. Natore.

Artificial breeding
of 'Bagda chingri

A private company has, for
the first time, done artificial
breeding of “Dagda chingri”
(brackishwaler species Pena-
cus monoedon) al its hatchery
al Kalalatl in Cox's Dazar,
reports UND

Hatchery-bred post-larvae
(fry) of Dagda chingrl s ex-
pecled to help increase pro-
duction of this exportiable in an
intensified culture system, said
i press relcase.

Fisheries, Livestock, Envi-
ronment and Forest Minister
Abdullah Al Noman Saturda
visited the shrimp agua-cul-
lurc project of Ploneer lHa-
ichery Limited having tech
nology joint venture with a
Talwancse company

I'ilm Producers'
Association
Bangladesh Film Producers’

sub- liee to welcome the
year 1400 and to bid farewell
o 1399 on Pahela Baisakh

with Alamgir Kumkum as its

CONVENOT.
Other members of. the sub-

commiilce arc: Ruhul Amin
Babul, Abdul Jahl Minilw,

Sukumar Ranjan Ghosh and A F
R Khan.

President and -:trct:z

of the association

the ex-officto members of
the sub-commillee the com-
mitiee may co-opl any member
if it fecls necessary.

BCSIR .
A of the Board of
I"Editors of the Secientific

Jourmnal of BCSIR mumed [ng
ladesh Journal of Scientific
and Industrial Rescarch
(BJSIR) of BCSIR was Meld on
Sunday at the committee room
ol BCSIR at 5:00 pm.

Organised by Bangiadesh
Council of BScicntifilc and
Industrial Research the mect
ing reviewed progress ol
works of this journal.

Among others Prof Dr,
Mohammad Shahjahan, Vice:
Chancellor of the Engineering
Untversity Profl (Emiritus] Dr
Mofizuddin Ahmed and Profl Q
A Patish of the University of
Dhaka, Dr M Waliuzzaman
Chairman BCSIR, Dr M A
Mannan chairman Atomic
Energy Commission, Members
of the Board and ex-Chatrman
of DCSIR attended the moet

ing
The meeting was followed

by an tftar party,

| |
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World leaders
greet Biswas

Pakistan President Ghulam
Ishaq Khan has felicitated
President Abdur Rahman
Biswas on the occasion of the
independence of Bangladesh,
rcports BSS, '

in a mes Khan ex-

prussed the confidence that
the bilateral

tive ?wrﬁn:dlnﬂp which mm
common identity of culture,
shared traditions and mutuality
of H!ttm“:lwmﬂ mnm“ to
acquire in t

ahcad between the two m-m
tries.

He cCxpressed his  best
wishes for the personal health
and happincss of President
Biswas and the ever growing
progress and prosperity of the

Iratcrnal people of
[3angladesh.
Another report says: King

“ahd  Bin Abdal Axiz Al-Saud
and Crown Prince, Depuly
’rime Minister and President
ol the National Guard Prince
Abdullah [3in Abdadaziz Al Saud
of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
have greeted President Abdur
Rahman Biswas on the occa-
sion of holy Eid-Ul-Fitr.

In two scparate mcssages
King Fabd and Crown Prinoc

Abdullah wished the lrater—al

people of Bangladesh contink
wed peace. progress and pros-
perity and President DBiswas
sound hcalth and Jong like.

Another report of BSS says:
The Chincese President Yang
Shankun has [clicitated Pre-
sident Abdur Rahman DBiswas
to mark thHe uproming Inde-
pendence Day of DBangladesh,

President Yang in a message
sifd “there exists a profound
iraditional frendship belween
our two countries. To maintain
amicable lics between us ac-
cords with the will and inter-
ests of our two peoples.

| belicve thal with our con:
certed cfforts. our fdendly re-
lations and co-operation will
develop further in the years lo
come,

The Chincse leader wished
Banglivlesh's prosperily and its
people well-being.

Anolther report says: The
President of the Foderal Re
publi¢ of Germany, Richard
Von Wetzsacker, has felicitated
President Abdur Rahman
Biswas (0 mark the upcoming
Independence Day of
Hanglndash

The Germuin President, ina
message.  sadd "Mil_‘f relations
e tween our countrics be fur-
ther intensilicd In a spirit of
frendship and in the aware-
ness of our shared valucs.

e wished Presiddnt
Biswas lurthor sucress in per-
lorming the dutics of his re-
st iaihle Ty

Y usuf presents
credential to

Mario Nobre

Ba sh Ambassador 1o
Port . DrAF M Yusul yvs-
terday presented his creden-
tials to President Marioc Nobre
Lopes Soares in Lisbon, rec-

ccived here Lhe Ambassador
conveyed o President Soarcs
good wishes of President
Abdur Rahman Biswas and
Prime Minister Begum Khaleda
Zia which were warmly recip-
rocated.

Prestdent Soarcs described
relations between Bangladesh
and Portugal as very warm and
cordial and wished 1he demo
cratic government of ang
ladesh all success.

Science Museum
holidays
Galleries of the National

Muscum of Sctence and Tech-
nology will remain closed from

today (Wed te March
27 due to Eid-Ul-Fitr and
Independence and National
Day, reporta BSS,

Communications Minister
Olf Ahmed yesterday said that
the government had taken a
scheme for volu retire-
ment in Bangladesh
Transport Corporation (BRTC),
reports 388,

As part of the scheme 42]
persons both oflicéers and
members ol the stafl of BRTC
wenl on relirement ay
in the first Taka 4 crore
36 lakh will be needed for the
purpose and the organisation
will be able to save Taka 15
lakh per month there by.

" Roads and Road

Secretary Syed Rezaul Hayat
and BRTC Cﬁmrmnn &Hur.?rﬂ:h
Khan also spoke on the occa-
sion.

Inaugurating the handing
over of cheque to those who
retired voluntarily at a function
at the Rail Building OH
‘Ahmed said, though unfortu-

naic, a good number of organt-
satlions and nationalised corpo-
rations had been running with

Road
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1421 BRTC officials,

staff retire voluntarily
Se——— | |

cngulfed almost the whole so-

couniry. We are still
the cost of that, he -m"'

The minister said, the pre-
sent rmment was en-
lrullej with the sacred re-
sponsibility of ‘transforming
the hopes and’ aspirations of
the people into reality side by
side finding out solutions to |
their problems.

lle called upon the trade
unionists not to be used as the |
lools of politics, rather that
well and woe of the fellow
workers.

15 Army, Navy officials
get honarary commission

Fight honorary lieutenant
and seven junfor commissi-
oncd officers have been gran-
ted honorary commission in
the rank of honorary captain
and honorary lieutenant re-
spectively in the active list of

Bangladesh Army with effect

Those granted co-

mmission in the of
honorary capiain are
Arti-

Licutenant Shafiq bh Sig-
nals, Honorary Licutenant Gari
[larou-Nur-Rashid, East Ben-

Subedar Major Shamsul Haque,
East Bengal, Subedar Major
Zulfu Miah, East and
Subedar

of hono Lieutenant and two
master chiel petty officers
have been granted

commission in the rank of
honorary Licutenant in the ac-
tive list of the Bangladesh Navy
on the occasion of the
Indcpendence and National

vy,

| lonorary Sub-Licutenant M
Al (G). BN, has been promoted
lo Lthe rank of honorary
Licutenant while the recipi-
enis of honorary commission
in the rank of honorary sub-
Heutenant are M. A Sattar
MCPO([X). and M A Jalil MCPO

Major Md Nurul ’

(E). ;
The promotions will be el-
lvetive from March 28, 1993.

Noman visits
hatchery in
Cox's Bazar

COX'S BAZAR, Mar 23:
Pioneer Hatchery Limited, a
private company, has becn
successful in the artificial

of the brackishwa-

pcnacus monodon
chingri) postlarvae
(fryl] for the first time in

ter

ter for Fisheries, Livestock and
Forestry and Environmcnt,
visfted the hatchery recently
to see or himsell the

_Jobs under SAARC .

Agricultural I

Information Centre

SAARC . Agricultural iIn-
formation Centre has invited
applications for filling up cet-
tain vacancies at ils disposal.
The post titles and last date
for receipt of the applications
by the Ministry ﬂ? Estab-
lishment are given below says
a PID handout.

Deputy Director (Publica-
tions); Deputy Director (Infor-
mation); Deputy Dircetor (Li-
brary Services); Information

— April 30.

The duty station

Dhaka,
Further

is in
of the posis
and re of applications
will be availablg with Lhe
Ministry of Establishment and
other Ministries/Divisions.

1. Tender Notice No
2. Namc of Work

3. Estmated Cost

4. [Earnest Moncy

S. Timﬂbwﬂfnr
compleuon of work

6. Cacgory of contrac-
tor

will be sold

9. Tender documents
. """'"”TL
10. Closing time
of tender
11. Lastdate & time of
opening

RHD Notice Inviting

05-4-93 on 12.00 Nowon.
05-4-93 on 12.30 P."h.

Tender

T~4_2.9'2~§:.35P&S Divn Dh[.ﬂ;:n
S 0 Parts of Fad
Rﬁykmd l:;im of Bagura
Road Division under RHD,
Procurement & Storage Divi-

sion, Tcj . Dhaka. Charge¢
;.ET“ ing the year, 1992-
Tk as per schedule.

Tk 2% PC of thc estimaicd
CosL.

20 (Twent ):{sfmm the date
of i1ssuc d?w Order.

A, B & C Class contractor
under RHD, 'D' Class Enlistcd
contrac-i0ors of Equipmcat
Control & Procurement Circlc,
Dhaka & E' Class Englisicd
contractor of this Divn,
according 10 their financial

ty.

Executive Engincer, RHD,
Procurcmcent & S ¢ Divi-
sion, Tejgagn, haka/
Executive Engineer, RHD,
E?.u nt Control Division,
Dhaka & Sub-Divisional
Eﬂ‘im. RHD. Procurcmcnt
® . Mcchl. Sub-
Division, Tejgaon

. Dhaka on
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WORLD BERVIEE
FELENIDION

Wednesday, 24th March

6 am
6.15
6.25
7.00
725
8.00
8.15
8.25
9.00
9.15
825
10.00
10.25
14.00
11.25
12.00
12.30
1.00
1.25
200
2.25
S.00
325
4.00
4.25
5.00
5.25
6.00
B6.15
7.00
T7.25
8.00
R25
.00
0.25
10.00
10.25
11.00
11.15
12.00
12.25
1.00
1.25

225

4.25

500

7.00
730
'8.00

8.0
9.00
10.00
10.30
11.00
11.50
12.00

2.00

* Riviéra

4.00
4.30

5.00
6.00
7.00
8.00 -
8.30
8. 40
9.10
10.10
11.10
12.10
12.40

1.10

1.40
2.10
3.00
4,00

3.30

6.00

7.00
8.00

9.00
11,00
2.00
4.00
5.30
6.00
8.30
9.00

10.00
11.00

1.00
3.00
110
4.3
4.00

(All programmes in local  time)

World News:
Asia Today
News Night
World News
40 Minutes
World News
Asia Today
Newsnight
World News
Asia Todsy

Magairtne
World News
Holiday

News

4

Domahuc 2
Today's Gourmet
Attitudes

Drak Pack
Goodsports
Jack. Thompson

Down

Hollywood Sturs
The Bold armd The Beautifial

Santa Barbars

The C al Maze
Hill Strect Blues

I loliday

A Traveller's Gased:
Orient

The Spectacular World Of
Guinncas Records

The Bold & The Beautiful
Santa Barbary

Dormahuc

Altitudes

Ovid & The Gang
Gigglesnort lotel

To Tho

MIV's Must Wanted
With Nomie

Dial MTV Nomde
lassic

C
Da
v,
v
V.
V.

MTV. With
nny McGill
David Wu
Danny McGill
Sophtys
David Wu
Sports

Mon Amour

J
J
J
J
MTV
TBA
TBA
MTV

Classic MTV
Headbangers Ball With

Collcge lee hoekow (CHA
On-Campams ey Offs

Crichet: West Indws v
Pakistan 1wt

Oné Dy bternat ovsal from
darmeaeea

Golf Tour Espana Opon de
Plaskw reas

Iinternational lce Hockey
Tournameni

Sweden, Canada v Hirestn
Rugby 1983 Cathay Macilic

Hong Mong Bank
Irwvhational Sevens — Final
Dury Higghlights

Major Indoer Leagure

Lacromse Muffale ot loston
Trans World Spon
Seccer: Scotland v
Oermany . Friendly — LIVE
Golf Encyclopacdis
Crichet: West Indics v
Pakistan — 18t One Day
International From
Jarnaion



